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2023 Narragansett Bay and Area Sailing Calendar
Firm Dates Start Date End Date Event Name

Non - 
Spin PHRF/OD Location Website Link J109 NE Fleet

Crew 
Manager

April

May
Y 05-May (Fri) 07-May (Sun) AYC Spring Regatta PHRF/ORC/OD American Yacht Club http://www.americanyc.org/ Y
Y 13-May (Sat) 22-May (Mon) Ocean Race Newport Stopover OD Sail Newport https://www.theoceanrace.com/en/route/newport
Y 13-May (Sat) Twenty Hundred Club Bridge Fiasco PHRF Halfway Rock Start/Finish http://twentyhundredclub.org/race-page/ Y
Y 21-May (Sun) Pret Gladding Race Y PHRF Barrington - around Prudence https://barringtonyc.com/race/byc-races Y
Y 19-May (Fri) Sam Wetherill Race PHRF/ORC Essex YC https://www.essexyc.com/On_The_Water/Racing/Wetherill_Race_2023 Y

26-May (Fri)  Race to Hyannis (Falmouth - Hyannis) PHRF Falmouth YC http://www.falmouthyachtclub.com/
Y 26-May (Fri) 28-May (Sun) Storm Trysail BI Race PHRF/ORC/OD Storm Trysail Club http://stormtrysail.org/regattas/block-island-race Y
Y 26-May (Fri) 29-May (Mon) Figawi Race PHRF Hyannis to Nantucket http://www.figawi.com Y
Y 27-May (Sat) 29-May (Mon) Owen Mitchell Regatta (Newport-BI) Y PHRF Newport to Block Is http://www.newportyachtclub.org/Racing/Offshore/MitchellRegatta/mitchell-regattas Y

June
Y 02-Jun (Fri) Bermuda One-Two Start PHRF Newport YC http://www.bermuda1-2.org/ Y
Y 02-Jun (Fri) 06-Jun (Tue) Annapolis to Newport Race PHRF/ORC Annapolis YC https://www.annapolisnewportrace.com/ Y
Y 03-Jun (Sat) 04-Jun (Sun) Cedar Point OD Regatta (J/109 Regatta Series) OD Cedar Point YC http://www.cedarpointyc.org/ Y Y
Y 09-Jun (Fri) 10-Jun (Sat) Spring Off Soundings PHRF/OD Watch Hill - Block Island http://www.offsoundings.org/ Y
Y 09-Jun (Fri) 11-Jun (Sun) NYYC 169th Annual Regatta IRC/OD New York YC https://nyyc.org/sailing Y Y
Y 10-Jun (Sat) 11-Jun (Sun) New England FoilFest Championship Regatta OD Bristol YC https://www.bristolyc.com/racing
Y 15-Jun (Thu) 16-Jun (Fri) Edgartown Race Weekend - Round the Sound PHRF Edgartown YC https://www.edgartownyc.org/club/scripts/library/view_document.asp?NS=PR&GRP=40011&DN=RACEY
Y 17-Jun (Sat) Edgartown Race Weekend - Round the Island PHRF Edgartown YC https://www.edgartownyc.org/club/scripts/library/view_document.asp?NS=PR&GRP=40011&DN=RACEY
Y 16-Jun (Fri) 24-Jun (Sat) Marion to Bermuda Race ORR Buzzards Bay https://marionbermuda.com/ Y
Y 17-Jun (Sat) Twenty Hundred Club Around Aquidneck PHRF Hog Island Start http://twentyhundredclub.org/race-page/ Y
Y 19-Jun (Mon) 23-Jun (Fri) Block Island Race Week (J/109 NA Championship) OD/PHRF Storm Trysail Club http://www.blockislandraceweek.com/ Y

20-Jun (Tue) 26-Jun (Sun) Claggett Regatta OD Rose and Goat Island Sailnewport.org 
Y 24-Jun (Sat) 25-Jun (Sun) Tiedemann Classics Regatta CRF/OD New York YC https://nyyc.org/sailing

July
Y 02-Jul (Sun) IYAC Newport Cup PHRF IYAC - Newport http://iyacnewport.com/ Y
Y 07-Jul (Fri) 09-Jul (Sun) Newport Regatta OD Sail Newport https://sailnewport.org/calendar/newport-regatta-2/ Y
Y 08-Jul (Sat) EGYC Annual Regatta Pursuit Race PHRF East Greenwich YC http://www.egycregatta.com/ Y
Y 09-Jul (Sun) 13-Jul (Thu) Marblehead to Halifax Race PHRF/ORR Boston YC https://www.marbleheadtohalifax.com/ Y
Y 14-Jul (Fri) 16-Jul (Sun) ORC Event & IC37 National Championship ORC/OD New York YC https://nyyc.org/sailing
Y 14-Jul (Fri) 16-Jul (Sun) 100th Annual Regatta Keelboat Classes PHRF Edgartown YC https://www.edgartownyc.org/club/scripts/library/view_document.asp?GRP=31546&NS=PR&DN=ANNUAL
Y 15-Jul (Sat) 16-Jul (Sun) Pete Hallock S-Class Invitational Regatta OD Bristol YC https://www.bristolyc.com/racing/mohosa.php
Y 15-Jul (Sat) 16-Jul (Sun) J/109 East Coast Regatta Series Sag Harbor OD Breakwater YC - Sag Harbor https://breakwateryc.org/ Y
Y 22-Jul (Sat) Twenty Hundred Club Cuttyhunk PHRF Rose Island Start http://twentyhundredclub.org/race-page/ Y
Y 22-Jul (Sat) Sea Sprite Regatta OD Bristol YC https://www.bristolyc.com/racing
Y 26-Jul (Wed) MOHOSA PHRF Mount Hope Bay https://www.bristolyc.com/racing/mohosa.php
Y 28-Jul (Fri) 29-Jul (Sat) New England Solo-Twin Regatta PHRF Newport YC http://www.newportyachtclub.org/Racing/Offshore/NESoloTwin/new-england-solo-twin Y
Y 30-Jul (Sun) MOHOSA PHRF Mount Hope Bay https://www.bristolyc.com/racing/mohosa.php
Y 31-Jul (Mon) 05-Aug (Sat) 12 Metre World Championship OD Ida Lewis YC https://12mrworlds.com/ Y

August
Y 05-Aug (Sat) 07-Aug (Mon) Twenty Hundred Club Block Island PHRF Newport to Block Is & Return http://twentyhundredclub.org/race-page/ Y
Y 11-Aug (Fri) 13-Aug (Sun) Safe Harbor Race Weekend (J/109 Regatta Series) All Newport https://shmarinas.com/safe-harbor-race-weekend/ Y Y
Y 11-Aug (Fri) 13-Aug (Sun) 12 Metre Regatta OD Edgartown YC https://www.edgartownyc.org/club/scripts/library/view_document.asp?GRP=31546&NS=PR&DN=TWELVE
Y 18-Aug (Fri) 19-Aug (Sat) Ida Lewis Distance Race PHRF Block Island Sound http://www.ilyc.org/distancerace Y
Y 18-Aug (Fri) 20-Aug (Sun) Nantucket Regatta & Opera House Cup CFR/PHRF Nantucket Community Sailing https://www.nantucketraceweek.org/
Y 24-Aug (Thu) 27-Aug (Sun) J/30 North American Championship OD Bristol YC http://j30.us/blog/ Y
Y 25-Aug (Fri) 28-Aug (Mon) Herreshoff Classic Yacht Regatta CFR/PHRF/OD Herreshoff Marine Museum https://herreshoff.org/events/regatta/
Y 26-Aug (Sat) Twenty Hundred Club Prince Henry PHRF Multi Bay Start locations http://twentyhundredclub.org/race-page/ Y

September    
Y 01-Sep (Fri) 03-Sep (Sun) Stamford YC Vineyard Race PHRF/ORC/ OD Stamford YC https://stamfordyc.com/Sailing/Vineyard_Race_(1) Y
Y 02-Sep (Sat) 03-Sep (Sun) Newport Classic Yacht Regatta CRF/OD IYRS https://www.iyrs.edu/events/cyr
Y 03-Sep (Sun) Conanicut Around the Island Race PHRF Start by Jamestown & Rose Island https://conanicutyachtclub.org/web/pages/ati-race-details-waterfront Y Y
Y 09-Sep (Sat) 10-Sep (Sun) Bristol YC Team Race Invitational Regatta OD Bristol YC https://www.bristolyc.com/racing
Y 09-Sep (Sat) 16-Sep (Sat) Rolex NYYC Invitational Cup OD New York YC https://nyyc.org/sailing

09-Sep (Sat) NBYA Swanson / Bay Cup Team Race PHRF Barrington YC https://nbya.org/team-racing/
Y 15-Sep (Fri) 16-Sep (Sat) Fall Off Soundings PHRF New London - Gardiner's Bay http://www.offsoundings.org/ Y
Y 23-Sep (Sat)  Twenty Hundred Club Fall Race PHRF Prudence Is. West Passage http://twentyhundredclub.org/race-page/ Y
Y 23-Sep (Sat) 24-Sep (Sun) AYC Fall Series PHRF/ORC/OD American Yacht Club http://www.americanyc.org/

24-Sep (Sun) Bud Humphrey Race Y PHRF Barrington Yacht Club https://barringtonyc.com/race/byc-races Y
Y 30-Sep (Sat) Sail for Hope PHRF Sail Newport https://sailnewport.org/calendar/sail-for-hope-2/ Y

October    
30-Sep (Sat) 01-Oct (Sun) J/109 Fleet 10 Fall Classic OD Stamford YC https://j109.org/ Y

Y 30-Sep (Sat) 01-Oct (Sun) AYC Fall Series PHRF/ORC/OD American Yacht Club http://www.americanyc.org/ Y
Y 03-Oct (Tue) 08-Oct (Sun) J/105 North American Championship OD American Yacht Club http://j105.org/ Y
Y 06-Oct (Fri) 08-Oct (Sat) IC37 North American Championship OD New York YC https://nyyc.org/sailing
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Y 07-Oct (Sat) 09-Oct (Mon) Earl Mitchell Regatta - (Newport-Bi) Y PHRF Newport YC http://www.newportyachtclub.org/Racing/Offshore/MitchellRegatta/mitchell-regattas
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Dates Event
Y Tuesday 9 May -6 June JYC Spring Y
Y Tuesday 13 June -22 August JYC Summer Y
Y Tuesday 29 Aug-Sun 1 October JYC Fall Y
Y Tuesday 4 July JYC Crew Rotation Y

Monday 15 May -  2 Oct IYAC Sportboat Series
Y May 30 through July 11 (Tues.) Newport Yacht Club One Design Summer Series 1
Y May 31 through July 12 (Weds.) Newport Yacht Club PHRF Summer Series 1
Y July 18 through August 29 (Tues.) Newport Yacht Club One Design Summer Series 2
Y July 19 through Aug 30(Weds.) Newport Yacht Club PHRF Summer Series 2

http://www.newportyachtclub.org/Racing/Offshore/MitchellRegatta/mitchell-regattas

